200 E. Wells Street

Clty of Milwaukee Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 000732 Version: 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/6/2000 In control: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 5/8/2001

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution relating to appropriation of Community Development Block Grant reprogramming
funds.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.PDF, 2. Amended Fiscal Note.PDF, 3. Attachment A.PDF

Date Ver. Action By Action Result Tally
9/6/2000 0 COMMON COUNCIL ASSIGNED TO
12/4/2000 0 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT HEARING NOTICES SENT
COMMITTEE
12/13/2000 0 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR Pass 7:0
COMMITTEE
2/9/2001 0 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT HEARING NOTICES SENT
COMMITTEE
2/21/2001 0 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR Pass 5:0
COMMITTEE
5/1/2001 1 CITY CLERK DRAFT SUBMITTED
5/2/2001 2 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass 5:1
COMMITTEE
5/3/2001 2 CITY CLERK DRAFT SUBMITTED
5/8/2001 2 COMMON COUNCIL ADOPTED Pass 16:0
5/17/2001 2 MAYOR SIGNED
000732
SUBSTITUTE 2
THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution relating to appropriation of Community Development Block Grant
reprogramming funds.

Whereas, The CDBG Reprogramming amount is $2,775,077 with prior commitments of $700,000;
and

Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee has previously approved File Number
001094 to the Department of Public Works in the amount of $500,000 for Capital Improvements; and

Whereas, The Community Development Committee on May 2, 2001 has approved the following
funding commitments as detailed in Attachment A for the following activities:

CBGA Summer Youth Mini-Grant Program $100,000

City of Milwaukee Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 000732, Version: 2

Department of Public Works $100,000

; and

Whereas, The Community Development Committee also on May 2, 2001 held a funding commitment
for M7 Community Development Corporation in the amount of $250,000 to be acted upon at a future
Community Development Committee meeting; and

Whereas, The remaining amount of $1,825,077 is available for 2001 reprogramming funding; and

Whereas, The Community Block Grant Administration has administratively approved the following
activities:

Mid-Town Neighborhood Association $25,000
Christ The King 1,250
Capital Christian Center 1,458
OIC-Parking Lot 25,000
CCTR Group 25,000
; and

Whereas, The revolving loans funds in the amount of $83,000 are revolved to the EOE Revolving
Loan Program; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Community Block Grant Administration is responsible for awarding subrecipient
contracts for each of the approved activities; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the project must submit budget and activity reports according to any
conditions approved by the Common Council and the Mayor in conformance with File Number 74-92-
5v to the Community Block Grant Administration and the City Comptroller for their review and
approval; and, be it

Further Resolved, That payments for CDBG cost incurred shall be paid in accordance with approved
CDBG reimbursement policy based on the approval by the Community Block Grant Administration
and City Comptroller of a Budget Forecast (CDA-51).

REPROG-00-CMMT-2

05/03/01

City of Milwaukee Page 2 of 2 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

